
78 

MONDAY, AUGUST 10, 1992 CONTINUED 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Engineers, for Reinforcing Steel for Channel 

Liner were received and opened. The bidders being two in number are as follow: 

1. Hearon Steel Company Total $8,219.10 

2. Wright Rebar Company Total $8,212.56 

(Cashier's Check enclosed in the amount of $410.60) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Engineers and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on August 17, 1992. Upon roll call, Harris, 

yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Election Board, for Truck Rental were received 

and opened. The bidder being one in number is as follows: 

1. Hertz Truck Rental by item 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, ta refer bids to Election Board and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on August 17, 1992. Upon 

roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to award the following bids as 

recommended: 

1. on behalf of all Tulsa County Departments, for Clinical Supplies to Durr 
Medical, National Health Supply and Veratex Corporation; lowest and best 

bids received. This bid award is for a six (6) month period beginning 

August 20, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 145395) 
2. on behalf of Parks, for Sandy Loam Fill Sail to K. Ross Trucking for 

Chandler Park, O'Brien Park and Mack Taylor Park and J & J Sand Company 

for bidders plant site and all other locations; lowest and best bids 

received including delivery to respective locations. This bid award is 

for a six (6) month period beginning August 14, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 145396) 
3. on behalf of Parks, to reject bids received on Cash Register Repair 

Service due to inadequate response and readvertise; bids will be opened 

on August 24, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 145397) 

4. an behalf of CC Health, for Toothbrushes and Dental Floss to Oral Health 

Products, Inc. for Toothbrushes in the amount of $25.14 per gross and 
Reeve Dental Supply for Dental Floss in the amount of $35.00 per gross; 
lowest and best bids received. This bid award is for a six (&) month 

period beginning August 13, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 145398) 

5S. on behalf of Parks, for One (1) New Cushman Truckster to Oklahoma Turf & 
Irrigation in the total amount of $14,025.23; lowest and best bid 

received. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 145399) 
6. on behalf of Parks, for Smithco Sandtrap Rake Parts to Nick Knott Turf 

Supply, Inc. at a 20% Mark-up from current distributor cost parts price 
list(s); lowest and best bid received. This bid award is for a six (4) 

month period beginning August 12, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 145400) 

7. on behalf of all Tulsa County Departments, for Fasteners and 

| Miscellaneous Shop Supplies to Gates Hardware; lowest overall bid 

received. This bid award is for a six (&) month period beginning August 

21, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 145401) 
8. on behalf of all Tulsa County Departments, for Heating, Air Conditioning 

and Ventilation Installation, Maintenance and Repair to McIntosh 
Services, Inc.}; lowest overall bid received. This bid award is for a 
one (1) year period beginning August @1, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

145402) 
9. on behalf of all Tulsa County Departments, for Refrigeration Equipment, 

Maintenance and Repair to McIntosh Services, Inc.3 only bid received, 

but they have provided satisfactory service in the past. This bid award 

is for a one (1) year period beginning August 19, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. 

| File No. 1454093) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve gasoline and diesel fuel 

quotes as presented for the week ending August 15, 1992. Upon roll call, 

Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

145404) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by 

— the following Resolutions on Disposition of Funds/Cash Fund Estimate 

of Needs: 


